

### **SCHOOL OF COUNSELING**

### 2025 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

#### Notes:

- 1. All fees must be paid **before** the start of the new term.
- 2. Students unable to make the fee payment by the stipulated deadline will be barred from attending classes.
- 3. A student may not register for a new trimester if he/she is in arrears.
- 4. Fees listed are inclusive of 9% GST.
- 5. All fees are subject to annual review.

Tuition Fees	Graduate (S\$)
Tuition fees* (3 credits)	1,209.90
Audit fee	604.95
Practicum Supervision fee	1,199.00

<sup>\*</sup> Tuition fees are subject to annual review.

Non-tuition Fees	Costs (S\$)
Admission fee for new student only (Local & Foreign)	81.75
Library and EduTech fee (per term)	76.30
Cohesion Day (compulsory for full time students)	32.70
Cultural Night (compulsory for full time students)	32.70

Additional fees	Costs (S\$)
Administration fee	27.25
Graduation fee	125.35
Hospital & Surgical Insurance (yearly for full time, foreign students)	293.21
Community Lunch (compulsory for full time students by term)	54.50

Full-time International Students	Costs# (S\$)
Student's Pass application processing fee (per application)* #	45.00
Student's Pass (Female - per half year)#	90.00
Student's Pass (Male - per year)#	90.00
Hostel Dormitory (4 beds per room)	280.00
Hostel Twin Room (strictly for married couples only)	750.00
Hostel air-con	Usage charged separately

<sup>\*</sup>Non-refundable processing fee of \$30 is required for every application submitted to Immigration & Checkpoints Authority (ICA). This is regardless of the outcome of the application or if application is withdrawn after submission.

Updated Jan 3, 2025 Page 1/2

<sup>#</sup>Items are not subjected to GST.

# **SCHOOL OF COUNSELING**

# 2025 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Overall Tuition Fee	Credits	S\$
Master of Arts in Counseling	60 credits/20 courses	24,198.00
Practicum Supervision fee		1,199.00
		25,397.00
		======

Estimated Expenses (per year) <sup>^</sup>	S\$
Tuition fees	7,259.40
Textbooks	1,000.00
Library fee and EduTech fee	228.90
Total	8,488.30

<sup>^</sup>Based on 2 courses (credit)/term, 6 courses (credit)/year

Updated Jan 3, 2025 Page 2/2